
Academic Calendar 2022-2023 

Exchange and international double-degree students 

 
Arrival at INSA Hall of residence 

 
3rd and 4th-year students: 25, 26/08/2022 
5th-year students: from 26/09/22 
 

 
Welcome meeting & registration 
 

 
3rd and 4th-year students: Tuesday 30th August 2022, 9.30 AM 
5th year students: Thursday 29th September 2022, 2.00 PM 
 

 
Beginning of Fall Semester 

 
3rd year INFO-MA: Monday 29th August 2022 
3rd year (other departments): Monday 5th September 2022 
4th year INFO : Tuesday 30th August 2022 
4th year (other departments): Wednesday 31st August 2022 
5th year: Monday 3rd October 2022 
 

 
Vacations and bank holidays 

 
From 28/10/2022 to 7/11/2022 
Friday 11 November 2022 (Armistice Day) 
From 16/12/2022 to 3/01/2023 
 

 
Fall Semester Exams* 

 
3rd year: from 09/01/2023 to 13/01/2023 
4th year: from 16/01/2023 to 20/01/2023 
5th year : continuous assessement 
 

 
End of Fall Semester** 

 
3rd year: Friday 13th January 2023 
4th year: Friday 20th January 2023 
5th year: Friday 3rd February 2023 
 

 
Beginning of Spring Semester 

 
3rd-year: Monday 16th January 2023 
4th year: Monday 23rd January 2023 
 

 
Vacations and bank holidays 

 
From 17/02/2023 to 27/02/2023 
From 14/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 
Monday 10th April 2023 (Easter) 
Monday 1st May 2023 (Labour Day) 
Monday 8th May 2023 (Armistice Day) 
Thursday 18th May 2023 (Ascension Day) 
Monday 29th May 2023 (Whit Monday) 
 

 
Spring Semester Exams* 

 
3rd year: from 13/03/23 to 17/03/23 and from 05/06/2023 to 09/06/2023 
4th year: dates will be settled by each academic department 
 

 
End of Spring Semester** 

 
3rd-year: Friday 9th June 2023 
4th year: Friday 12th May 2023 
 

*Exams are also organised as continuous assessement all year long. 
**End of Semester can change according to academic departments 


